CITY OF HEDWIG VILLAGE, TEXAS PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2013 7:00 P.M. – 955 PINEY POINT ROAD

AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN OF A PUBLIC HEARING OF THE HEDWIG VILLAGE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 19, 2013 AT 7 P.M. AT HEDWIG VILLAGE CITY HALL, 955 PINEY POINT ROAD, HEDWIG VILLAGE, TEXAS, REGARDING THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS ACCORDING TO THE AGENDA BELOW.

CALL TO ORDER

JOINT PUBLIC HEARING

To receive input and comments, either oral or written, for the purpose of considering an to amend Article V, Zoning Regulations, Section 506, Business District B, of the Hedwig Village Planning and Zoning Code relating to the regulation of drive-through facilities within the City's Business District.

ADJOURNMENT

I certify that the agenda for the November 19, 2013 Joint Public Hearing was posted on the Bulletin Board at City Hall this the 15th day of November, 2013 at 3:30 P.M.

Monica Lopez, Secretary Planning and Zoning Commission

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking is available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at (713)465-6009 or FAX (713)465-6807.